Demetallica by AIC Mines pursuant to the Offer, assuming that the Offer becomes
unconditional and the level of acceptances result in AIC Mines acquiring 100% of Demetallica.

The pro-forma historical financial information is provided for illustrative purposes only and is
prepared on the assumption that Demetallica became a wholly-owned subsidiary of AIC Mines
on 30 June 2022. It does not illustrate the financial position that may be contained in future
financial statements of AIC Mines and does not contain all disclosures required for a financial
report under the Corporations Act. The pro-forma historical financial information should be
read in conjunction with the risk factors in Section 7, other information contained in the
Bidder’s Statement, the accounting policies of AIC Mines and Demetallica as disclosed in their
most recent annual report and prospectus, respectively, and information disclosed by the
companies on the ASX.

Set out below is the pro-forma statement of financial position as at 30 June 2022:

$’000 Notes

AIC Mines
Audited

30 June
2022

Demetallica
Pro- Forma
Post IPO

Unaudited

31 December
2022

Combination
Adjustments
Unaudited

Combined
Group Pro-

Forma
Unaudited

30 June 2022

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents a, b 28,095 16,389 (7,562) 36,922

Prepayments  611 - - 611

Trade and other receivables  1,144 930 - 2,074

Inventories  5,042 - - 5,042

Financial assets at fair value  16,510 - - 16,510

http://www.aicmines.com.au/
http://www.demetallica.com.au/

 Page 33

$’000 Notes

AIC Mines
Audited

30 June
2022

Demetallica
Pro- Forma
Post IPO

Unaudited

31 December
2022

Combination
Adjustments
Unaudited

Combined
Group Pro-

Forma
Unaudited

30 June 2022

through profit and loss

Other current assets  - 51 - 51

Total Current Assets  51,402 17,370 (7,562) 61,210

Non-Current Assets

Performance bond  6,799 - - 6,799

Property, plant and equipment  26,141 516 - 26,657

Right of use asset  - 539 - 539

Available for sale investments  - 317 - 317

Exploration properties c 1,653 12,293 55,021 68,967

Mine properties   36,818 - - 36,818

Deferred Tax Assets  845 - - 845

Total Non-Current Assets  72,256 13,665 55,021 140,942

Total Assets  123,658 31,035 47,459 202,152

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables  17,447 1,046 - 18,493

Provisions  2,374 332 - 2,706

Total Current Liabilities  19,821 1,378 - 21,199

Non-Current Liabilities

Lease liability  - 586 - 586

Borrowings a - 955 (955) 0

Contingent Payment d - - 15,348 15,348

Provisions  13,670 - - 13,670

Total Non-Current Liabilities  13,670 1,541 14,393 29,604

Total Liabilities  33,491 2,919 14,393 50,803

Net Assets  90,167 28,166 33,066 151,349

Equity

Issued capital e 83,704 28,502 35,715 146,371

Other contributed equity  - 3,722 - 3,722

Share based payment reserve  1,339 4,739 - 6,078

Accumulated profit / (losses) a, b 5,124 (8,848) (2,649) (4,823)

Total Equity  90,167 28,116 33,066 151,348

General
The above pro-forma financial information has been prepared using AIFRS and reflects the
accounting policies of AIC Mines. It has not been audited. Amounts presented are in Australian
dollars and have been rounded to the nearest thousand.

 Page 34

Offer
The pro-forma statement of financial position of the Combined Group as at 30 June 2022
assumes the acquisition of Demetallica by AIC Mines had been completed at that date. The
actual date of completion of the Offer will be at a later date. AASB 3 ‘Business Combinations’
states that the acquirer shall, at the acquisition date, allocate the cost of a business combination